018578690 Mail - Sopheakmonica Sok - Outlook D359/27.1.2

Fwd: Important Updates from TC

Monica Sok <soksopheakmonica@gmail.com>
Tue 2/18/2020 10:23 AM

To: Sopheakmonica Sok <Sok.Sopheakmonica@eccc.gov.kh>

From: Suy-Hong Lim <Lim.Suy-Hong@eccc.gov.kh>

Sent: Tuesday, January 21, 2020 1:00 PM

To: Brenda Hollis <brenda.hollis@un.org>; Leang Chea <Chea.Leang@ECCC.GOV.KH>; Luch MOM
<MOM.Luch@eccc.gov.kh>; Goran Sluiter <Sluiter.Goran@eccc.gov.kh>; RICHARD ROGERS

<ROGERS.RICHARD @eccc.gov.kh>

Cc: Kimsan Prak <Prak.Kimsan@eccc.gov.kh>; Thol Ney <Ney.Thol@ECCC.GOV.KH>; Vuthy Huot

<Huot Vuthy@eccc.gov.kh>; Olivier Beauvallet <beauvallet@un.org>; Kang Jin BAIK <baikk@un.org>; Tony Kranh
<Kranh.Tony@ECCC.gov.kh>; Knut Rosandhaug <rosandhaug@un.org>

Subject: information
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Dear Parties,
The Chamber has asked me to inform you of the following :
It is aware of the publicly available Considerations on Appeal against Closing Orders issued by the Pre-
Trial Chamber on December 19, 2019 and documents you sent to the Trial Chamber.
However, these Considerations have so far not been notified to the Trial Chamber and neither the
Indictment nor the Casefile have been forwarded yet.
Best regards,

LIM Suy-Hong
Greffier of the Trial Chamber
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